Multiport Serial Boards
1 w w w. m o x a . c o m
The intelligent C320Turbo serial boards are expandable and flexible
COM/TTY solutions for RS-232 applications that require connecting
up to 128 serial devices to one computer. The C320Turbo’s on-board
CPU and large dual-port memory take the load off host systems whose
performance and scalability are critical for large-scale systems.
8 to 32-port intelligent RS-232 Universal PCI serial boards

0.06 A @ -12 VDC
0.485 A @ +5 VDC
Rackmount Ordering Examples
Desktop Option
Rackmount Option
Rackmount Option Desktop Option
Long-range Extension Kit (optional)
C32010T/PCI: Universal PCI board
C32050T: Includes the following items
• 2-meter DB25-M to DB25-F 10-wire cable (generally used for set-up)
• 90 to 240 VAC switching power adaptor (0 to 30°C operating
temperature)
NOTE: Build your own DB25-M to DB25-F 10-wire cable for connecting up to 100
meters.
Basic Modules (must choose one)
C32080T: 8 RS-232 ports, 10-pin RJ45 connectors
C32081T: 16-port, RS-232, 10-pin RJ45
16 RS-232 ports 32 RS-232 ports
CPU Module (required)
C32030T: Connects directly to one UART module
8-port UART Modules (choose at least one)
C32045T: RS-232, DB25-F connectors
C32047T: RS-232, DB25-M connectors
C32071T: RS-232, DB25-F connectors
C32061T: RS-422, DB25-F connectors
C32065T: RS-422, DB25-F connectors (2 kV electrical isolation)
Expansion Modules (optional)
C32082T: 8 RS-232 ports, 10-pin RJ45 connectors
C32083T: 16 RS-232 ports, 10-pin RJ45 connectors
Control Board: C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable: C32020T
Basic Module: C32081T
C32020T: 2-meter DB25-M to DB25-F cable with 25 pins for
short-range usage
Control Boards (must choose one)
External Modules
Connection Cable (required)
• CPU module
• One or more UART modules (32 ports maximum per board)
• Basic module
• Zero or more expansion modules (32 ports maximum per board)
Available Models
Package Checklist
• 1 C320Turbo/PCI board
• Long-range extension kit (optional)
• Documentation and software CD
• Quick installation guide (printed)
• Warranty card
Control Board: C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable: C32020T
Basic Module: C32081T x 1
Expansion Module: C32083T x 1
Available Models
Ordering Examples
C32065T C32071T C32080T C32081T C32082T C32083T
Dimensions 247 x 108 x 35 mm
(9.73 x 4.25 x 1.38 in)
247 x 108 x 35 mm
(9.73 x 4.25 x 1.38 in)
277 x 165 x 44 mm
(10.91 x 6.51 x 1.74 in)
277 x 165 x 44 mm
(10.91 x 6.51 x 1.74 in)
277 x 165 x 44 mm
(10.91 x 6.51 x 1.74 in)
277 x 165 x 44 mm
(10.91 x 6.51 x 1.74 in)
Weight 525 g (1.16 lb) 525 g (1.16 lb) 1,020 g (2.25 lb) 1,120 g (2.47 lb) 920 g (2.03 lb) 1,000 g (2.21 lb)
Input Current 1.32 A @ +5 VDC
0.28 A @ +5 VDC
0.095 A @ +12 VDC
0.06 A @ -12 VDC
0.88 A @ +5 VDC
0.095 A @ +12 VDC
0.06 A @ -12 VDC
1.22 A @ +5 VDC
0.19 A @ +12 VDC
0.12 A @ -12 VDC
0.34 A @ +5 VDC
0.095 A @ +12 VDC
0.06 A @ -12 VDC
0.67 A @ +5 VDC
0.19 A @ +12 VDC
0.12 A @ -12 VDC
Multiport Serial Boards
3 © Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Jan. 15, 2018. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
Rackmount Setup Diagram
Desktop Ordering Examples
Desktop Setup Diagram
8 RS-232 ports 8 RS-232 ports + 16 RS-422 ports
Control Board: C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable: C32020T
CPU Module: C32030T
UART Module: C32045T x 1
Control Board: C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable: C32020T
CPU Module: C32030T
UART Module: C32045T x 1 +
C32061T x 2
Control
Board
Connection
Cable
Basic
Module Extension  Module
Up to 100 m
Optional Power Adapter (C32050T)
CPU
Module
UART
Module